Fri, Mar 3, 2017

Regular Standard Novice A

20" 137 yards, 66 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (100%)
20076 1 95pts Q 58.63s 2.34 yps R-1 Frisco - Golden Retriever Ninette Sandefur
20078 ABS Lucy - All American Dog Karen Pence

Regular Standard Novice B

8" 131 yards, 76 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
8022 1 100pts Q 49.44s 2.65 yps Joey - Jack Rusell Terrier Mary Scaletta
24" 137 yards, 67 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
24044 1 100pts Q 63.70s 2.15yps Echo - Curly Coated Maureen Thompson
Retriever

Regular Standard Open

8" 149 yards, 71 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
8005 90 pts NQ 5557s 2.68yps R-2 Tess - All American Dog Ken & Yvonne Smith

12" 149 yards, 68 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

12022 NQ NT F-1 R-5 Ice - Shetland Sheepdog Lori Farkas
16" 154 yards, 67 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

16047 NQ 52.04s 2.96yps F-3R-4W-3 Jinny - Keeshond Emily Taggart
20" 158 yards, 65 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

20067 9 pts NQ 51.95s 3.04yps R-2 Scout - Brittany Carol Ronan
24" 158 yards, 67 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)

24038 1 90pts Q 63.14s 2.50yps R-1 W-1 Lacy - Rhodesian Ridgeback June Garand

24040 55pts NQ 82.07s 1.93yps R-3 Ratchet - Belgian Sheepdog Colleen Kent

Regular Standard Excellent

16" 179 yards, 68 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16017 90 pts NQ 52.23s 3.43yps R-2 Picabo - Australian Shepherd Cindy & Gary Morettin
16043 NQ 74.39s 2.41yps F-1R-3W-2 Tika - Australian Shepherd = Candace Dodson
20" 182 yards, 64 sec Entries: 7 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (29%)
20014 95pts NQ 61.64s 2.95yps W-1 Fiona - Golden Retriever Teresa Orman
20032 NQ 63.51s 2.87yps F-1 R-2W-2 Whack - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
20052 NQ 65.44s 2.78yps F-1 W-1 Journey - Golden Retriever  Margaret Covey
20053 NQ 76.67s 2.37yps F-2R-3W-2 Mia - Airedale Terrier Alana Duttlinger
20054 2 100pts Q 45.05s 4.04 yps Dash - Border Collie Cara Peterson
20056 85pts NQ 51.99s 3.50yps R-2 W-1 Gypsy - All American Dog Susan Khnill
20057 1 100pts Q 44.45s 4.09 yps Ellie - Australian Shepherd  Kim Lichtenberger
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Regular Standard Excellent

24" 182 yards, 68 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
24032 1 100pts Q 49.85s 3.65 yps Cooper - Doberman Pinscher Helen and Joe Baloun
24033 84 pts NQ 70.40s 259yps R-2 Ritz - Golden Retriever Heidi Warren

Regular Standard Master

8" 175 yards, 75 sec Entries: 9 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (22%)
8000 91 pts NQ 78.96s 2.22yps Kyndal - Welsh Corgi Dick Sanderson
(Pembroke)
8001 NQ 41.66s 4.20yps F-2 Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
8002 ABS Daisy - All American Dog Laura Donaldson
8004 NQ 48.25s 3.63yps F-1R-1W-1  Rhett - Papillon Connie Apling
8006 NQ 50.83s 3.44yps F-1R-1 W-1 Ellie - Swedish Vallhund Telah Garwacki
8007 NQ NT R-1 Sterling - Shih Tzu Terry Fencl
8009 9 pts NQ 64.72s 2.70yps R-1 W-1 Kermit - Welsh Corgi Dick Sanderson
(Pembroke)
8010 1 100pts Q 57.54s 3.04 yps Kash - Welsh Corgi Dick Sanderson
(Pembroke)
8011 95 pts NQ 56.61s 3.09yps W-1 Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier Mary Doyle
8012 2 100pts Q 60.63 s 2.89 yps Jett - Portuguese Podengo  Linda Raphael
Pequeno
12" 175 yards, 70 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 0  Qualified: 4 (50%)
12000 95 pts NQ 59.85s 2.92yps W-1 Dig-it - Rat Terrier Charlotte Smith
12002 1 100pts Q 46.95s 3.73 yps Mason - Cairn Terrier Scott & Ruthanne
Persky
12003 NQ 57.85s 3.03yps F-1 Gromit - Swedish Vallhund  Susan J. Clingenpeel
12004 2 100pts Q 47.09s 3.72 yps Kenzie - Shetland Sheepdog Joe Livingston
12005 3 100 pts Q 52.58 s 3.33 yps Vesta - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier
12008 NQ 51.38s 3.41yps F-1 R-2W-2 Roxy - Shetland Sheepdog  Mary Ann Christie
12009 84 pts NQ 72.07s 2.43yps R-1 W-1 Smoke - Swedish Vallhund  Susan J. Clingenpeel
12015 4 100pts Q 55.15s 3.17 yps Spice - Rat Terrier Charlotte Smith
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Regular Standard Master

16"
16001

16002

16003
16005
16006

16008
16009
16010
16011

16012
16013
16015
16020
16021

16022

16023
16024
16025

16026

16027

16028
16029

16030
16034
16036
16037
16038

8

179 yards, 68 sec

100 pts

Q

13 100 pts Q

11

12

10

4

6

7

100 pts

100 pts

100 pts
100 pts

90 pts
100 pts

100 pts

100 pts

100 pts

100 pts

100 pts

100 pts

NQ
NQ
NQ

Q
NQ
Q
NQ

Q
Q
ABS

NQ

NQ
Q
NQ
Q
NQ

4496 s
59.38 s

52.59 s
NT
NT

43.53 s
NT

55.01s
40.89 s

43.19 s
4557 s

53.06 s
55.33 s

41.85s

93.88 s

52.01s

43.21s

42.75s
51.32 s

NT
43.62 s
NT
4462 s
43.92 s

Entries: 24
3.98 yps
3.01 yps

3.40 yps F-1
W-1
W-1

4.11 yps

R-1 W-1
3.25 yps
4.38 yps F-1

4.14 yps
3.93 yps

3.37 yps R-2

3.24 yps

4.28 yps

1.91 yps F-1 R-4 W-3
3.44 yps
4.14 yps

4.19 yps
3.49 yps F-1

R-2 W-1
4.10 yps

4.01 yps

4.08 yps F-3 R-1 W-1
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Absent: 3

Bling - Brittany

Lamb Chop - Bedlington

Terrier

Flirt - Keeshond

Mario - Italian Greyhound

Sami - American
Staffordshire Terrier

Hailey - Border Collie

Peaches - Keeshond

Bailey - All American Dog

Whoopee! Deux - Border

Collie

Split - Australian Shepherd
Winston - Poodle (Minature)
Andy - Shetland Sheepdog
Piper - Australian Shepherd

Canon - Keeshond

Link - English Springer
Spaniel

Cody - Shetland Sheepdog
Stella - Australian Shepherd

Katie - Keeshond

Harper - Irish Terrier

Maisie - Nova Scotia Duck

Tolling Retriever

Trump - Brittany

Secret - English Springer

Spaniel
Tifton - Keeshond
Oakley - Brittany

Shilo - Bedlington Terrier
Wicked - Italian Greyhound

Merit - Border Collie

Qualified: 13 (54%)

Colleen Driscoll

Paula VonGerichten

Laura Inman
Johanna Ammentorp

Sylvia & Milan Krpan

Leland Files

Emily Taggart

Heidi Nelson

Cindy & Gary Morettin

Jacquie Kramer
Carolyn S. Oesterle
Claire Putman

Pam George

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Jim and Tammy
Sieburg

Joe Livingston
Pam George

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Mike & Debbie
Constant

Steve Cannon

Terry Santelli
Sandy Kucaba

Laura Inman

Colleen Driscoll
Paula VonGerichten
Johanna Ammentorp

Katie Qilschlager



Regular Standard Master

20" 182 yards, 64 sec Entries: 24 Absent: 0 Qualified: 8 (33%)

20002 90 pts NQ 51.49s 3.53yps R-1T-1 Fidget - Border Collie James Bahr

20007 6 100pts Q 53.68s 3.39 yps Jamaica - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson

20008 NQ 68.03s 2.68yps F-1 R-2W-1  Shelby - Siberian Husky Theresa & William
Przybylski

20009 NQ 50.26s 3.62yps F-1 W-3 Nestle' - Golden Retriever Shanda J. Harder

20010 NQ 47.63s 3.82yps F-1 R-1 W-2  Trick - Australian Shepherd Ellen Lifson

20011 NQ 61.50s 2.96 yps F-1 Misty - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis

20015 67 pts NQ 70.84s 257yps R-2W-1 Samson - Australian Sandra Allen

Shepherd

20016 4 100pts Q 50.16 s 3.63 yps Maddie - All American Dog  Marion Kasch

20018 NQ NT F-1 R-2 Kandi - Golden Retriever Beda Carlson

20020 NQ 61.02s 2.98yps F-3R-1 W-1 Maggie - Labrador Retriever Timothy & Anne White

20023 3 100pts Q 49.97 s 3.64 yps Sierra - Brittany Aimee Schilling

20024 1 100pts Q 4458 s 4.08 yps Kizzy - Australian Shepherd Karen Narta

20025 8 100pts Q 59.37 s 3.07 yps Harley - Golden Retriever Liz Brookshire

20027 7 100pts Q 57.62s 3.16 yps Kimi - Golden Retriever Kevin Grudem

20028 95 pts NQ 50.19s 3.63yps R-1 Vinny - Vizsla Mike & Pam
Schiazzano

20029 NQ 56.11s 3.24yps F-1 Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber

20033 5 100pts Q 51.11s 3.56 yps Athena - Golden Retriever  Francene Andresen

20037 2 100pts Q 48.08 s 3.79 yps Helix - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson

20038 NQ 52.84s 3.44yps F-1R-1 Kaia - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson

20039 NQ 56.06s 3.25yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson

20040 95 pts NQ 37.49s 4.85yps R-1 Pressure - Border Collie James Bahr

20042 95 pts NQ 52.55s 3.46 yps R-1 Mackenzie - Collie (Rough) Lawrence Schuldt

20044 NQ 7242s 2.51yps F-2R-2W-1  Cruiser - Siberian Husky Theresa & William
Przybylski

20046 NQ 59.16s 3.08yps F-1 greckeln - English Springer  Kathy Goodell

panie
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Regular Standard Master

24"
24002

24003
24004

24005

24006

24007

24008

24009
24010
24012
24014
24016
24018

24019
24021
24022

24023

24026

182 yards, 68 sec

6 100pts Q

NQ
2 100pts Q

NQ

4 100pts Q

90 pts NQ

NQ

NQ

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

NQ

1 100 pts Q
NQ
NQ

95 pts NQ

3 100pts Q

49.50 s

57.78 s
38.16 s

NT

47.71s

52.85s

72.69 s

45.51s
46.26 s
49.71s
52.44 s
49.14 s
37.53s

36.80 s
51.86 s
NT

57.81s

41.61s

Regular Standard Premier

8"
8010

12"
12000

12009

65 sec
NQ

65 sec
NQ
1* 100 pts Q

NT

NT
55.86 s

Entries: 18 Absent: 0  Qualified: 8 (44%)
3.68 yps Fiona - Collie (Rough)
3.15yps F-1 R-1 W-2 Ty - Doberman Pinscher
4.77 yps Winston - Border Collie

F-1 R-1 W-1 Finn - Belgian Tervuren
3.81 yps Tesa - Doberman Pinscher
3.44 yps R-1 W-1 Creek - German Wirehaired
Pointer
2.50yps F-1 R-2W-1  Troubador - Doberman
Pinscher
4.00 yps F-1 R-1 W-1 Phillip - All American Dog
3.93 yps W-1 Thunder - Whippet
3.66 yps Cabo - All American Dog
3.47 yps Elvis - Doberman Pinscher
3.70 yps Enzo - Collie (Rough)
4.85yps F-2 Kite - Border Collie
4.95 yps Uno - Border Collie
3.51 yps F-3 R-2 Desmond - Border Collie
F-1 R-3W-1  Conti - German Shepherd
Dog
3.15yps R-1 Joule - German Shorthaired
Pointer
4.37 yps Truman - Australian
Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
R-2 W-1 Kash - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)
Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
R-1 W-3 Dig-it - Rat Terrier
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Smoke - Swedish Vallhund

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Carol Kluka

Curtis & Peggy
Meissner

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

JoAnne & Randy
Brettschneider

Ashlee Trotter

Cathy Lapi

Gabriela Sloan
Johanna Ammentorp
Jason Meier

Judie Seyller

Donna & Paul Darland

Margaret & Marshall
Barton

Anastasia Cwik
Danielle Davis

Dianna Ing

Carol Kluka

Katie QOilschlager

Dick Sanderson

Charlotte Smith

Susan J. Clingenpeel



Regular Standard Premier

16" 60 sec Entries: 7 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (14%)
16011 NQ 4491s F-2 W-1 Whoopee! Deux - Border Cindy & Gary Morettin
Collie
16012 1 * 100 pts Q 41.10s Split - Australian Shepherd  Jacquie Kramer
16020 80 pts NQ 57.99s R-3 W-1 Piper - Australian Shepherd Pam George
16023 NQ 46.95s F-2 R-2W-1  Cody - Shetland Sheepdog Joe Livingston
16024 ABS Stella - Australian Shepherd Pam George
16026 95 pts NQ 48.39s W-1 Harper - Irish Terrier Mike & Debbie
Constant
16027 NQ 50.78s F-1 R-1 Maisie - Nova Scotia Duck  Steve Cannon
Tolling Retriever
16037 95 pts NQ 45.08 s W-1 Wicked - ltalian Greyhound Johanna Ammentorp
20" 55 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (33%)
20002 90 pts NQ 45.48s R-1 W-1 Fidget - Border Collie James Bahr
20015 NQ 64.78s F-3 R-3W-3  Samson - Australian Sandra Allen
Shepherd
20024 2*100pts Q 43.56 s Kizzy - Australian Shepherd Karen Narta
20037 95 pts NQ 49.84s W-1 Helix - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson
20039 99 pts NQ 55.71s Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
20040 1*100pts Q 36.46 s Pressure - Border Collie James Bahr
24" 60 sec Entries: 9 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (22%)
24002 2*100pts Q 49.97 s Fiona - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
24004 O pts NQ 41.95s R-1 W-1 Winston - Border Collie Curtis & Peggy
Meissner
24005 NQ NT F-2 Finn - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack
24007 85pts NQ 55545 R-1 W-2 Creek - German Wirehaired Ashlee Trotter
Pointer
24016 NQ NT F-1 R-1 W-1  Enzo - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
24018 NQ 36.01s F-1 Kite - Border Collie Margaret & Marshall
Barton
24019 1*100pts Q 36.58 s Uno - Border Collie Anastasia Cwik
24021 NQ 46.82s F-1 R-1 W-2  Desmond - Border Collie Danielle Davis
24026 NQ 41.21s F-1 Truman - Australian Katie Qilschlager
Shepherd
Preferred Standard Novice
12" 134 yards, 72 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12049 NQ 76.73s 1.75yps F-1 Lucy - Shetland Sheepdog  Heidie Peterson
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Preferred Standard Open

12" 154 yards, 72 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12042 85pts NQ 55.98s 2.75yps R-3 Rocket - Miniature American Sarah Pyle
Shepherd

Preferred Standard Excellent

12" 179 yards, 73 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

12034 NQ 85.92s 2.08yps F-1R-3W-2 Clyde - All American Dog Carol Thielman
16" 182 yards, 69 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

16072 NQ 73.34s 2.48yps F-2R-3W-2 Scout - All American Dog David & Janice Booth
20" 182 yards, 73 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

20098 NQ 60.49s 3.01yps F-1 Herschel - All American Dog Gabriela Sloan

Preferred Standard Master

8" 175 yards, 75 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
8030 ABS Maggie - Shetland Sheepdog Mary Ann Christie
12" 179 yards, 73 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (50%)
12033 9 pts NQ 66.36s 2.70yps R-2 Indy - Border Collie Karen Warda
12035 2 100pts Q 66.90 s 2.68 yps Oscar - Shetland Sheepdog Heidie Peterson
12036 NQ NT W-3 Gospel - Keeshond John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday
12037 1 100pts Q 53.14 s 3.37 yps Brooke - Irish Terrier Mike & Debbie
Constant
16" 182 yards, 69 sec Entries: 9 Absent: 0 Qualified: 4 (44%)
16061 NQ 94.29s 1.93yps F-1R-2W-1 Maggie - Golden Retriever ~ William H. Staub
16063 NQ 67.10s 2.71yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Bijvoet - Australian Shepherd Pamela and Douglas
Freymann Focia
16064 4 100pts Q 66.93s 2.72 yps Skylar - Australian Shepherd Dick Sanderson
16068 3 100 pts Q 59.22 s 3.07 yps Pauli - Golden Retriever Robin Schoenburg
16069 NQ 47.76s 3.81yps F-1 Zelda - Border Collie Cindy & Gary Morettin
16071 2 100pts Q 4296 s 4.24 yps KaBOOM! - Border Collie Cindy & Gary Morettin
16073 NQ 55.45s 3.28 yps 1F-3 R-2 W-2 T- Cinder - Labrador Retriever Carol Kluka
16075 81pts NQ 72.06s 253yps W-2 Kelly - Golden Retriever William H. Staub
16076 1 100pts Q 42.63s 4.27 yps Ice - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
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Preferred Standard Master

20" 182 yards, 73 sec
20063 2 100pts Q 51.55s
20085 NQ 52.29s
20088 61 pts NQ 76.92s
20089 95 pts NQ 67.55s
20092 1 100pts Q 42.88 s
20093 95 pts NQ 55.69s
20094 95 pts NQ 63.42s

Preferred Standard Premier

12" 65 sec

12033 1 100 pts Q 54.19 s
16" 60 sec

16071 95 pts NQ 45.71s

16076 95 pts NQ 41.90s
20" 65 sec

20092 95 pts NQ 47.83s

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice A

20" 119 yards, 40 sec
20076 1 98pts Q
20077 NQ NT
20078 ABS

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

8" 116 yards, 50 sec
8022 1 100pts Q

24" 119 yards, 43 sec
24038 1 100pts Q
24044 2 100pts Q

Entries: 7

3.53 yps
3.48 yps
2.37 yps
2.69 yps

4.24 yps

3.27 yps

2.87 yps

F-1
R-4 W-2
R-1

R-1

Entries: 1

Entries: 2

W-1
W-1

Entries: 1

W-1

Entries: 2

42.02s 2.83 yps

R-1

Entries: 1

35.29s 3.29 yps

Entries: 2

25.76 s 4.62 yps
31.72s 3.75yps

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open

12" 121 yards, 40 sec
12022 NQ

16" 125 yards, 38 sec
16047 ABS

Entries: 1

39.62s 3.05yps F-1 R-2W-1

Entries: 0
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Absent: 0
Psych - Rottweiler
Ryver - Irish Setter
Touche' - Rottweiler

Hawkeye - German
Shepherd Dog

Eva - Belgian Tervuren
Chance - Rhodesian
Ridgeback

Redford - Golden Retriever

Absent: 0
Indy - Border Collie

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
KaBOOM! - Border Collie

Ice - Australian Shepherd

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Eva - Belgian Tervuren

Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)
Frisco - Golden Retriever
Aspen - Golden Retriever

Lucy - All American Dog

Absent: 0

Joey - Jack Rusell Terrier

Absent: 0

Qualified: 2 (29%)

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Qualified: 2 (100%)

Catherine Fleury
Susan McFarlane
Catherine Fleury
David & Janice Booth

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

June Garand

Margaret Covey

Karen Warda

Cindy & Gary Morettin

Jacquie Kramer

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Ninette Sandefur
Ninette Sandefur

Karen Pence

Mary Scaletta

Lacy - Rhodesian Ridgeback June Garand

Echo - Curly Coated
Retriever

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Ice - Shetland Sheepdog

Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Jinny - Keeshond

Maureen Thompson

Lori Farkas

Emily Taggart



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open

20"
20053

20054
20056
20067

24"
24040

129 yards, 37 sec

ABS

NQ

NQ
95 pts NQ

129 yards, 39 sec

72 pts NQ

Entries: 3

NT F-2R-2W-3
28.65s 4.50 yps F-1 R-1 W-2

2551s 5.06yps W-1

Entries: 1
48.55s 2.66 yps R-2

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

16"
16043

20"
20014

20052
20057

24"
24032

24033

1

153 yards, 44 sec

80 pts NQ 42.10s 3.63yps R-3 W-1

158 yards, 42 sec Entries: 3
NQ 4232s 3.73yps F-1 R-2W-1
NQ 52.42s 3.01yps F-3R-2W-3

95 pts NQ 29.73s 5.31 yps R-1

158 yards, 45 sec Entries: 2

100 pts Q 28.37 s 5.57 yps

NQ 46.10s 3.43yps F-1 R-3W-3

Entries: 1

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

8"
8000

8001
8002
8004
8005
8006
8007
8009

8010

8011
8012

1

4

2
3

148 yards, 49 sec

85 pts NQ

100 pts Q
85 pts NQ
95 pts NQ
95 pts NQ
95 pts NQ

NQ
NQ

100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

Entries: 11
54.81s 2.70 yps

26.65s
33.30s
33.77 s
30.13s
35.01s
52.58 s
41.64s

5.55 yps
444 yps R-1 W-2
4.38 yps W-1
491 yps R-1
4.23 yps R-1
2.81 yps

3.55yps F-1
33.00s 4.48 yps

32.62 s
32.92 s

4.54 yps
4.50 yps
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Absent: 1

Absent: 0
Ratchet - Belgian Sheepdog

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

F-2 R-1 W-1

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Mia - Airedale Terrier

Dash - Border Collie
Gypsy - All American Dog
Scout - Brittany

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Tika - Australian Shepherd
Qualified: 0 (0%)
Fiona - Golden Retriever

Journey - Golden Retriever

Ellie - Australian Shepherd

Ritz - Golden Retriever

Kyndal - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier

Daisy - All American Dog
Rhett - Papillon

Tess - All American Dog

Ellie - Swedish Vallhund

Sterling - Shih Tzu

Kermit - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Kash - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier

Jett - Portuguese Podengo
Pequeno

Qualified: 1 (50%)

Cooper - Doberman Pinscher

Qualified: 4 (36%)

Alana Duttlinger
Cara Peterson
Susan Knill

Carol Ronan

Colleen Kent

Candace Dodson

Teresa Orman
Margaret Covey

Kim Lichtenberger

Helen and Joe Baloun
Heidi Warren

Dick Sanderson

Mary Doyle

Laura Donaldson
Connie Apling

Ken & Yvonne Smith
Telah Garwacki
Terry Fencl

Dick Sanderson

Dick Sanderson

Mary Doyle
Linda Raphael



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master
148 yards, 46 sec

12"
12000

12002

12003
12004
12005

12008
12009
12015

NQ
1 100 pts Q

NQ
2 100pts Q
3 100pts Q

NQ
NQ
95 pts NQ

35.89s
29.20 s

40.71s
30.24 s
32.08 s

29.34 s
NT
42.06 s

Entries: 8 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (38%)

412 yps F-1R-1W-2
5.07 yps

3.64 yps F-2 R-1 W-1
4.89 yps
4.61 yps

5.04 yps F-1
F-2
3.52 yps R-1
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Dig-it - Rat Terrier Charlotte Smith
Mason - Cairn Terrier Scott & Ruthanne
Persky

Gromit - Swedish Vallhund  Susan J. Clingenpeel
Kenzie - Shetland Sheepdog Joe Livingston

Vesta - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier

Roxy - Shetland Sheepdog  Mary Ann Christie
Smoke - Swedish Vallhund  Susan J. Clingenpeel
Spice - Rat Terrier Charlotte Smith



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

16" 153 yards, 44 sec Entries: 25 Absent: 3 Qualified: 14 (56%)
16001 NQ 27.77s 5.51yps F-2R-1W-1  Bling - Brittany Colleen Driscoll
16002 14 100 pts Q 38.54s 3.97 yps Lamb Chop - Bedlington Paula VonGerichten
Terrier
16003 13 100 pts Q 36.49s 4.19yps Flirt - Keeshond Laura Inman
16005 8 100pts Q 29.09s 5.26 yps Mario - Italian Greyhound Johanna Ammentorp
16006 NQ 33.29s 4.60yps F-1R-1 Sami - American Sylvia & Milan Krpan
Staffordshire Terrier
16008 5 100 pts Q 25.92s 5.90 yps Hailey - Border Collie Leland Files
16009 11 100 pts Q 31.59s 4.84 yps Peaches - Keeshond Emily Taggart
16010 12 100 pts Q 33.96s 4.51 yps Bailey - All American Dog Heidi Nelson
16011 1 100pts Q 23.76 s 6.44 yps Whoopee! Deux - Border Cindy & Gary Morettin
Collie
16012 6 100 pts Q 27.583 s 5.56 yps Split - Australian Shepherd  Jacquie Kramer
16013 10 100 pts Q 31.58 s 4.84 yps Winston - Poodle (Minature) Carolyn S. Oesterle
16015 ABS Andy - Shetland Sheepdog  Claire Putman
16017 NQ 40.24s 3.80yps F-1R-2 Picabo - Australian Shepherd Cindy & Gary Morettin
16020 80 pts NQ 38.88s 3.94yps R-3 W-1 Piper - Australian Shepherd Pam George
16021 NQ 50.01s 3.06 yps F-1 R-2W-1  Canon - Keeshond John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday
16022 ABS Link - English Springer Jim and Tammy
Spaniel Sieburg
16023 NQ 24.52s 6.24 yps F-1 Cody - Shetland Sheepdog  Joe Livingston
16024 ABS Stella - Australian Shepherd Pam George
16025 NQ 63.85s 2.40yps F-2R-2W-3 Katie - Keeshond John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday
16026 95 pts NQ 31.74s 4.82yps R-1 Harper - Irish Terrier Mike & Debbie
Constant
16027 9 100pts Q 29.28 s 5.28 yps Maisie - Nova Scotia Duck  Steve Cannon
Tolling Retriever
16028 3 100 pts Q 25.20s 6.07 yps Trump - Brittany Terry Santelli
16029 95 pts NQ 36.50s 4.19yps R-1 Secret - English Springer Sandy Kucaba
Spaniel
16030 NQ 50.20s 3.05yps F-2R-3 Tifton - Keeshond Laura Inman
16034 2 100pts Q 25.10 s 6.10 yps Oakley - Brittany Colleen Driscoll
16036 95 pts NQ 38.70s 3.95yps R-1 Shilo - Bedlington Terrier Paula VonGerichten
16037 7 100pts Q 28.89 s 5.30 yps Wicked - ltalian Greyhound Johanna Ammentorp
16038 4 100pts Q 25.54s 5.99 yps Merit - Border Collie Katie Qilschlager
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

20" 158 yards, 42 sec Entries: 25 Absent: 0 Qualified: 9 (36%)

20001 95 pts NQ 37.98s 4.16 yps W-1 Billi - Golden Retriever Ronnie Bizer

20002 2 100pts Q 23.65s 6.68 yps Fidget - Border Collie James Bahr

20007 5 100pts Q 32.88s 4.81 yps Jamaica - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson

20008 8 100pts Q 39.43s 4.01 yps Shelby - Siberian Husky Theresa & William
Przybylski

20009 NQ 29.11s 5.43yps F-1 Nestle' - Golden Retriever Shanda J. Harder

20010 NQ 27.51s 5.74yps F-1 Trick - Australian Shepherd Ellen Lifson

20011 9 100pts Q 39.85s 3.96 yps Misty - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis

20015 NQ NT F-1 W-1 Samson - Australian Sandra Allen

Shepherd

20016 6 100pts Q 33.34s 4.74 yps Maddie - All American Dog  Marion Kasch

20018 NQ NT F-1 R4 Kandi - Golden Retriever Beda Carlson

20020 NQ 28.28s 5.59yps F-2R-1W-1 Maggie - Labrador Retriever Timothy & Anne White

20023 4 100pts Q 31.08 s 5.09 yps Sierra - Brittany Aimee Schilling

20024 3 100pts Q 28.06 s 5.63 yps Kizzy - Australian Shepherd Karen Narta

20025 NQ 34.85s 4.53yps F-1 Harley - Golden Retriever Liz Brookshire

20027 NQ 37.04s 4.27yps F-1 Kimi - Golden Retriever Kevin Grudem

20028 95 pts NQ 34.49s 4.58yps R-1 Vinny - Vizsla Mike & Pam
Schiazzano

20029 NQ 38.04s 4.15yps F-1 Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber

20032 NQ NT F-2R-2W-2  Whack - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer

20033 NQ 31.27s 5.05yps F-1 Athena - Golden Retriever Francene Andresen

20037 NQ 31.27s 5.05yps F-3R-3W-3 Helix - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson

20038 95 pts NQ 3546s 4.46 yps R-1 Kaia - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson

20039 7 100pts Q 34.64s 4.56 yps Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson

20040 1 100pts Q 22.94s 6.89 yps Pressure - Border Collie James Bahr

20042 0 pts NQ 37.71s 4.19yps R-2 Mackenzie - Collie (Rough) Lawrence Schuldt

20046 NQ NT F-1 R-2 W-1 greckeln - English Springer  Kathy Goodell

panie
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

24"

24002 9
24003
24004 3
24005
24006 4
24007
24008 10
24009 8
24010
24012 7
24014
24016 5
24018
24019
24021 2
24022 11
24023 6
24026 1

158 yards, 45 sec

100 pts Q 34.14 s
NQ 42.17s

100 pts Q 25.01s
NQ 26.23s

100 pts Q 28.24 s
NQ 49.06s

100 pts Q 36.45s
100 pts Q 33.68 s
95 pts NQ 29.01s
100 pts Q 32.98 s
NQ 36.17s

100 pts Q 31.09s
NQ 23.33s

NQ 23.35s

100 pts Q 24.65s
100 pts Q 36.83 s
100 pts Q 32.01s
100 pts Q 24.65s

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

8"
8010

12"
12000

12009

48 sec
89 pts NQ 56.43s
48 sec
85pts NQ 44.50s
89 pts NQ 50.98s

Entries: 18 Absent: 0 Qualified: 11 (61%)
4.63 yps Fiona - Collie (Rough)
3.75yps F-2R-2 Ty - Doberman Pinscher
6.32 yps Winston - Border Collie
6.02 yps F-4 R-1 W-1 Finn - Belgian Tervuren
5.59 yps Tesa - Doberman Pinscher
3.22yps F-1R-4 Creek - German Wirehaired

Pointer
4.33 yps Troubador - Doberman
Pinscher
4.69 yps Phillip - All American Dog
5.45yps R-1 Thunder - Whippet
4.79 yps Cabo - All American Dog
4.37 yps F-2 R-2 W-1 Elvis - Doberman Pinscher
5.08 yps Enzo - Collie (Rough)
6.77 yps F-1 Kite - Border Collie
6.77 yps F-1 Uno - Border Collie
6.41 yps Desmond - Border Collie
4.29 yps Conti - German Shepherd
Dog
4.94 yps Joule - German Shorthaired
Pointer
6.41 yps Truman - Australian
Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
W-2 Kash - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)
Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
W-3 Dig-it - Rat Terrier
R-2 Smoke - Swedish Vallhund
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Deanne & Robert
Olson

Carol Kluka

Curtis & Peggy
Meissner

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

JoAnne & Randy
Brettschneider

Ashlee Trotter

Cathy Lapi

Gabriela Sloan
Johanna Ammentorp
Jason Meier

Judie Seyller

Donna & Paul Darland

Margaret & Marshall
Barton

Anastasia Cwik
Danielle Davis

Dianna Ing

Carol Kluka

Katie Qilschlager

Dick Sanderson

Charlotte Smith

Susan J. Clingenpeel



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

16" 45 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (25%)
16011 NQ 40.51s F-2 R-2W-3  Whoopee! Deux - Border Cindy & Gary Morettin
Collie
16012 NQ 36.81s F-1 R-1 Split - Australian Shepherd  Jacquie Kramer
16020 84 pts NQ 4825s R-2 W-1 Piper - Australian Shepherd Pam George
16024 ABS Stella - Australian Shepherd Pam George
16027 1* 100 pts Q 37.43 s Maisie - Nova Scotia Duck  Steve Cannon
Tolling Retriever
20" 40 sec Entries: 7 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (14%)
20002 NQ 32.79s F-1 Fidget - Border Collie James Bahr
20015 NQ 59.74s F-1 R-5W-4  Samson - Australian Sandra Allen
Shepherd
20024 NQ NT W-1 Kizzy - Australian Shepherd Karen Narta
20032 NQ 44.34s F-1 R-2W-1  Whack - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
20037 1*100pts Q 39.73 s Helix - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson
20039 99 pts NQ 43.74s Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
20040 NQ NT W-1 Pressure - Border Collie James Bahr
24" 45 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 1 Qualified: 3 (38%)
24002 3 100pts Q 39.91s Fiona - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
24004 2*100pts Q 31.56 s Winston - Border Collie Curtis & Peggy
Meissner
24005 NQ 36.16s F-1W-2 Finn - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack
24007 NQ NT F-1 R-4 Creek - German Wirehaired Ashlee Trotter
Pointer
24016 79pts NQ 4895s R-2 W-2 Enzo - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
24018 NQ 29.96s F-1 Kite - Border Collie Margaret & Marshall
Barton
24019 1*100pts Q 31.51s Uno - Border Collie Anastasia Cwik
24021 NQ 32.34s F-2W-2 Desmond - Border Collie Danielle Davis
24026 ABS Truman - Australian Katie Oilschlager
Shepherd
Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Novice
12" 118 yards, 48 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
12049 1 100pts Q 36.53s 3.28 yps Lucy - Shetland Sheepdog  Heidie Peterson
20" 119 yards, 48 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20106 NQ 24.46s 4.87yps F-2R-2W-1  Sugar - Rottweiler Donna A. Angeleri
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Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

12" 153 yards, 49 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12042 95 pts NQ 35.68s 4.29 yps R-1 Rocket - Miniature American
Shepherd
20" 158 yards, 50 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20088 NQ 35.48s 4.45yps F-2R-1 W-1  Touche' - Rottweiler
20098 85pts NQ 4865s 3.25yps R-3 Herschel - All American Dog

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

8" 148 yards, 51 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
8030 NQ NT F-1 Maggie - Shetland Sheepdog
8031 NQ NT F-3 R-4 W-3  Skippy - Cairn Terrier
12" 153 yards, 49 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (40%)
12033 95 pts NQ 38.93s 3.93yps W-1 Indy - Border Collie
12034 1 100pts Q 43.53s 3.51 yps Clyde - All American Dog
12035 2 100pts Q 49.82s 3.07 yps Oscar - Shetland Sheepdog
12036 NQ 51.23s 2.99yps F-2R-1W-2  Gospel - Keeshond
12037 NQ 37.91s 4.04yps F-1R-2W-1 Brooke - Irish Terrier

16" 158 yards, 47 sec Entries: 10 Absent: 0 Qualified: 5 (50%)
16063 4 100pts Q 43.48 s 3.63 yps Bijvoet - Australian Shepherd
16064 5 100 pts Q 45.38s 3.48 yps Skylar - Australian Shepherd
16068 100 pts Q 36.09s 4.38 yps Pauli - Golden Retriever
16069 100 pts Q 30.08 s 5.25 yps Zelda - Border Collie
16070 NQ 42.00s 3.76 yps F-1 Wildfire - Border Collie
16071 1 100pts Q 25.25s 6.26 yps KaBOOM! - Border Collie
16072 95 pts NQ 39.64s 3.99yps W-1 Scout - All American Dog
16073 NQ 33.22s 4.76 yps F-1R-1 Cinder - Labrador Retriever
16075 87 pts NQ 48.71s 3.24yps W-2 Kelly - Golden Retriever
16076 NQ 24.83s 6.36yps F-2 Ice - Australian Shepherd
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Sarah Pyle

Catherine Fleury

Gabriela Sloan

Mary Ann Christie

Shell and Jim Lewis

Karen Warda
Carol Thielman
Heidie Peterson

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Mike & Debbie
Constant

Pamela and Douglas
Freymann Focia

Dick Sanderson

Robin Schoenburg
Cindy & Gary Morettin
Mark & Nancy Curtis
Cindy & Gary Morettin
David & Janice Booth
Carol Kluka

William H. Staub

Jacquie Kramer



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

20" 158 yards, 50 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (17%)

20063 95 pts NQ 37.45s 4.22yps R-1 Psych - Rottweiler Catherine Fleury

20085 NQ 35.95s 4.39yps F-2R-2W-3 Ryver - Irish Setter Susan McFarlane

20089 1 100pts Q 47.60s 3.32 yps Hawkeye - German David & Janice Booth
Shepherd Dog

20092 NQ 36.55s 4.32yps F-1R-1 Eva - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul

Mack

20093 NQ 38.49s 4.10yps F-3R-3W-3 Chance - Rhodesian June Garand
Ridgeback

20094 NQ 45.38s 3.48yps F-2R-2W-2 Redford - Golden Retriever Margaret Covey

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Premier

12" 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
12033 1 100 pts Q 40.97 s Indy - Border Collie Karen Warda

16" 45 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16070 NQ 53.24s F-1 R-1 W-2  Wildfire - Border Collie Mark & Nancy Curtis
16071 NQ 33.27s F-1 KaBOOM! - Border Collie Cindy & Gary Morettin
16076 NQ 38.10s F-1 W-2 Ice - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer

20" 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
20092 90 pts NQ 45.84s W-2 Eva - Belgian Tervuren Ili{/lebicca Allen & Paul

ac
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